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Mark Allcock Director, Product Management EBSCO P C 

Mark Allin Principal ContentAll P ? 

Rick Anderson University Librarian Brigham Young University P D 

Jo Appleford-Cook Training Manager Springer Nature O D 

Lidia Arvisu Director UNT Library O N 

Michaela Atherley Head of OA Content Flow Taylor & Francis P D 

Katharina Bader Assoc. Prof. of International HR Mgmt Northumbria University O N 

Nicholas Bailey Technical Product Manager Digital Science P D 

Liz Bal Director of Open Research Services Jisc P ? 

Hannah Barnsley Strategic Programme Manager Royal Society of Chemistry P N 

Kaveh Bazargan Director River Valley Technologies P ? 

Romy Beard Head of Publisher Relations ChronosHub P C 

Gerald Beasley Fellow HESI SDG Publishers Compact O A 

Zosia Beckles Research Information Analyst University of Bristol P ? 

Dianne Benham Product Director GetFTR P C 

Peter Berkery Executive Director Association of University Presses P B 

Manisha Bolina BMJ Impact Analytics, Snr Sales Manager BMJ P A 

Maxine Borton Research Support Officer The Open University P ? 

Cassie Bowman Open Access Officer London South Bank University P B 

Susie Brown Conference and Events Coordinator ALPSP O N 

Annette Butler Editorial Account Manager Editorial Office P C 

Steve Byford Product Manager (Open Research Services) Jisc P N 

Yvonne Campfens Executive Director Stichting OA Switchboard P B 

Mark Carden Managing Consultant Mosaic Search & Selection P D 

Rebecca Castellon Account Support Specialist MDPI P B 

Genevra Champion Marketing Mgr, Academic & Corporate Royal Society of Chemistry P A 

Tony Chen Journal Publishing Manager Wiley O E 

Dawn Cockroft Publishing Press and Marketing Manager University of Huddersfield O B 

Helen Cooke Director, Publisher Business Development Digital Science P B 

Laura Cox Senior Director, Publishing Industry Data CCC P C 

Will Cross Director, Open Knowledge Center NC State University O N 

Ben Davis Science Director, Next Gen. Chemistry Rosalind Franklin Institute P N 

Adam Day Data Scientist SAGE Publishing P D 

Jason De Boer Partnerships & Business Development Mgr Aries Systems P D 

John Dove DOAJ Ambassador for N. America Directory of Open Access Journals P E 

Helen Duce Head of Product Management SAGE Publishing P C 

Daniel Ebneter CEO Karger Publishers P C 

Alice Ellingham Director Editorial Office P ? 

Christina Emery Senior Marketing Manager Springer Nature O D 

Linda Empringham Sales Director Brill P B 

Michael Evans CEO The Charlesworth Group P ? 

Katie Eve Policy Director Open Science Elsevier P C 

Lucia Fanini Researcher University of Salento O E 

Bernie Folan Comms, Engagement & Outreach Manager OASPA P E 
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Alexandra Freeman Researcher & Platform Developer Octopus.ac P D 

Richard Gallagher President Annual Reviews P A 

Chloe Garnett Research & Development Manager, OA Springer Nature O C 

Kate Gasson Director of Product Strategy Digital Science P D 

Sybille Geisenheyner Director, Open Science Strategy & Licensing American Chemical Society P C 

Ed Gerstner Director, Research Environment Alliances Springer Nature P D 

Jennifer Gibson Executive Director Dryad P D 

Tim Gillett Editor Research Information P A 

Emily Gonthier Production Coordinator PLOS O E 

Catherine Goodman Senior Associate Publisher American Chemical Society P A 

Laura Graham-Clare Director of Community Content Springer Nature P D 

Sarah Greaves Publishing Consultant Sarah Greaves STEM Consulting P ? 

John Hammersley VP & Founder of Overleaf Digital Science & Overleaf P A 

Robert Harington Associate Executive Director, Publishing American Mathematical Society P B 

Natalie Harriman Research Integrity Manager King's College London P D 

Laura Harvey Chief Customer Officer Ex Ordo P D 

Donald Hawkins Columnist Donald T Hawkins O ? 

Stephen Hawthorne VP Sales Clarivate P ? 

Michael Healy Executive Director, International Relations CCC P ? 

Steven Heffner Managing Director, Publications IEEE P ? 

Chuck Hemenway Director, Publishing Solutions CCC P ? 

Cecilia Heyman Widmark Library Director University of Gävle P C 

Abigail Hilditch Policy and Industry Relations Manager Elsevier P D 

Simon Holt Head of Strategies, Content Acquisition Elsevier P E 

Hannah Hope Open Research Lead Wellcome P N 

Debra Hopkins-Monks Researcher Swansea University O B 

Simon Horton Policy and External Affairs Manager Taylor & Francis P A 

Sarah Hulbert Book Editor MDPI P B 

Simon Inger Chief Revenue Officer Cadmore Media P D 

Dasapta Erwin Irawan Lecturer Institut Teknologi Bandung O D 

Haseeb Irfanullah Independent Consultant - O ? 

Kurtis Jackson Head of English Editing MDPI P B 

Rob Johnson Managing Director Research Consulting P D 

Phil Jones Licensing Manager Jisc ServiceS P B 

Phill Jones Co-founder, Digital and Technology MoreBrains Cooperative P N 

Christopher Kenneally Senior Director, Marketing CCC P ? 

Ellie Key Director - Product Marketing, Journals American Chemical Society P E 

Robert Kiley Head of Strategy cOAlition S O ? 

Paul Killoran Chief Executive Officer Ex Ordo P E 

Hannah Kindred Partnership Specialist Frontiers Media P N 

Danny Kingsley Scholarly Communications Consultant - O ? 

Hylke Koers Chief Information Officer STM Solutions P D 

Suze Kundu Dir. Researcher & Community Engagement Digital Science P E 

Arend Küster Director Academic Affairs Springer Nature P A 

Nikita Lad PhD candidate George Mason University O A 

Katie Laker OA Project Manager Cambridge University Press O C 

Lucy Lambe Scholarly Communications Officer London School of Economics P B 

Jeff Lang Director, Platform Development American Chemical Society P D 

Shaina Lange Senior Manager, Publishing Integrity ACS Publications O E 
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Cátia Laranjeira PTCRIS Program Manager FCT-FCCN O C 

Allison Leung Manager, Product Development American Chemical Society P E 

Michael Levine-Clark Dean University of Denver Libraries P ? 

Teresa Lewis Head of Business Processes (Academic) Cambridge University Press O B 

Ratna Lindawati Lubis Head of Research for Ecopreneurship Telkom University O A 

Caroline Lock Senior Publisher SAGE Publishing P A 

Mithu Lucraft Senior Consultant TBI Communications P B 

Catriona MacCallum Director of Open Science Hindawi P N 

Jerry Manziello Product Manager AIP Publishing O C 

Miguel Angel Márdero Arellano Digital Preservation Network Coordinator IBICT O N 

Jayne Marks Senior Associate Maverick Publishing Specialists P C 

Steve Marks Digital Preservation Librarian University of Toronto O B 

Charlotte Mason Head of Sales Edinburgh University Press P A 

Corinna Mayer Manager OA Journal Transformation De Gruyter P C 

Valerie McCutcheon Research Information Manager University of Glasgow P B 

Sarah McDonald Head of Journals Edinburgh University Press P E 

Sarah McKenna Senior Publisher Oxford University Press P A 

Rhiannon Meaden Executive Publisher Oxford University Press O D 

Tasha Mellins-Cohen Director & Founder COUNTER & Mellins-Cohen Consulting P E 

Dione Mentis Chief Operating Officer Coko Foundation P B 

Kirsty Merrett Research Support Librarian University of Bristol P C 

Alison Mudditt Chief Executive Officer PLOS P A 

Robyn Mugridge Head of Publishing Partnerships Frontiers P C 

Fiona Murphy Co-Founder MoreBrains Cooperative P ? 

Kamran Naim Head of Open Science European Org. for Nuclear Research P E 

Philipp Neie Chief Executive Officer Schweitzer Fachinformationen P B 

Simon Neilson OA Sales Manager BMJ P C 

Hazel Newton Director, Researcher Professional Dev. Springer Nature P D 

Dalia Nikadon Publishing Editor (Partnerships) Microbiology Society P C 

Urooj Nizami Community Engagement Librarian Simon Fraser University P ? 

Alison Norwood Publishing Manager Institute of Development Studies O ? 

Miranda Nunhofer Vice President, Research SAGE Publishing P ? 

Marydee Ojala Researcher Online Searcher P A 

Tony O'Rourke Vice President Enago (Crimson Interactive) P D 

Yaz Osho Senior Lecturer University of Westminster O N 

Heleen Palmen Coördinator Open Access Universiteit Leiden P B 

Lou Peck Chief Executive Officer The International Bunch P C 

Michelle Phillips Open Research Product Manager BMJ P D 

Samantha Ponton Assistant Editor British Ecological Society P ? 

Robyn Price Bibliometrics Manager Imperial College London P ? 

Christopher Pym Account Manager; Funders ACS Publications P C 

Ros Pyne Global Director, Research & Open Access Bloomsbury Academic P B 

Ursula Rabar Community Manager OA Book Usage Data Trust P B 

Nicola Ramsey Chief Executive Edinburgh University Press P B 

Claire Redhead Executive Director OASPA P B 

Shannon Reville Product Manager CCC P C 

Laura Ricci Senior Consultant Clarke & Esposito P B 

Andrew Robinson Strategic Account Manager CCC P B 

Ana Luisa Rossato Facco Academic Unisinos Business School O N 
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Jessica Rucker Sr. Director Platform Development ACS Publications P ? 

Daniela Ruffell Managing Editor of FEBS Letters FEBS P D 

Tyler Ruse Director, Publisher Solutions Digital Science P D 

Judith Russell Dean of University Libraries University of Florida P ? 

José Francisco Salm Junior Professor Santa Catarina State University P D 

Monika Schneider Director of Sales Europe Otto Harrassowitz P C 

Will Schweitzer President Silverchair P C 

Martha Sedgwick Vice President, Product Innovation Sage Publishing O D 

Minhyuk Seo Senior Assistant Editor British Ecological Society P E 

Malvika Sharan Senior Researcher The Alan Turing Institute P D 

Anna Sharman Director Cofactor P E 

Wayne Sime Chief Executive Officer ALPSP P A 

Jennifer Smith Research Publications Librarian St. George's, University of London P B 

Kellie Snow Research Data Manager Cardiff University O C 

Veronika Spinka Senior Vice President, Science Thieme Group P N 

Heather Staines Senior Strategy Consultant Delta Think P B 

Hannah Steer Editorial Account Manager Editorial Office P D 

Megan Taylor Director of Content and Research The International Bunch O C 

Birgit Thaller Managing Director BAR Publishing P ? 

Florence Theberge Publishing Development Manager Emerald Publishing O A 

Edwina Thorn Journals Manager Bristol University Press O C 

Henry Tipping Society Partnership Manager Frontiers P C 

Kathleen Too Senior VP, Thieme Chemistry Thieme Group P C 

Ola Tornkvist Editorial Manager London Mathematical Society P D 

Christine Tulley Professor of English University of Findlay and DP&L O B 

Wynand Van der Walt Senior Manager Rhodes University O D 

Stephanie Veldman Head of Open Research Brill P ? 

Emma Vodden Director of Publishing Bone & Joint Publishing P D 

Laura Wagner Project Manager and Editor MDPI O B 

Zoe Wake Hyde Community Development Manager Humanities Commons O E 

Andrew Walker Director TaskAdept P ? 

Anthony Watkinson Principal Consultant CIBER Research P B 

Charles Watkinson Associate University Librarian University of Michigan Library P ? 

Ruth Wells Founder and Innovator Inventing Change P A 

Sarah Whalen Director, Business Strategy AAAS/Science P D 

Wilhelm Widmark Library Director Stockholm University P C 

Laurian Williamson Head of Research Services University of Leicester O B 

Mathew Willmott Assistant Director, OA Agreements California Digital Library O ? 

Mel Wincott Senior Account Manager Editorial Office P E 

Alicia Wise Executive Director CLOCKSS P ? 

Jo Wixon Director, Portfolio Strategy Wiley P A 

Chris Wolford Global Vendor Relations Manager American Chemical Society P N 

Laura Wong Product Manager Jisc P B 

Roger Worthington Fellow UN SDG Publishers Compact P A 

Karin Wulf Director & Librarian / Professor of History Brown University P B 

Ralph Youngen Senior Director, Digital Partnerships American Chemical Society P ? 

Jake Zarnegar Chief Business Development Officer Silverchair P C 

Viktorija Zgela Head of Editorial Development IntechOpen O D 
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Sarah Whalen Director, Business Strategy AAAS/Science P D 

Shaina Lange Senior Manager, Publishing Integrity ACS Publications O E 

Christopher Pym Account Manager; Funders ACS Publications P C 

Jessica Rucker Sr. Director Platform Development ACS Publications P ? 

Jerry Manziello Product Manager AIP Publishing O C 

Susie Brown Conference and Events Coordinator ALPSP O N 

Wayne Sime Chief Executive Officer ALPSP P A 

Sybille Geisenheyner Director, Open Science Strategy & Licensing American Chemical Society P C 

Catherine Goodman Senior Associate Publisher American Chemical Society P A 

Ellie Key Director - Product Marketing, Journals American Chemical Society P E 

Jeff Lang Director, Platform Development American Chemical Society P D 

Allison Leung Manager, Product Development American Chemical Society P E 

Chris Wolford Global Vendor Relations Manager American Chemical Society P N 

Ralph Youngen Senior Director, Digital Partnerships American Chemical Society P ? 

Robert Harington Associate Executive Director, Publishing American Mathematical Society P B 

Richard Gallagher President Annual Reviews P A 

Jason De Boer Partnerships & Business Development Mgr Aries Systems P D 

Peter Berkery Executive Director Association of University Presses P B 

Birgit Thaller Managing Director BAR Publishing P ? 

Ros Pyne Global Director, Research & Open Access Bloomsbury Academic P B 

Manisha Bolina BMJ Impact Analytics, Snr Sales Manager BMJ P A 

Simon Neilson OA Sales Manager BMJ P C 

Michelle Phillips Open Research Product Manager BMJ P D 

Emma Vodden Director of Publishing Bone & Joint Publishing P D 

Rick Anderson University Librarian Brigham Young University P D 

Linda Empringham Sales Director Brill P B 

Stephanie Veldman Head of Open Research Brill P ? 

Edwina Thorn Journals Manager Bristol University Press O C 

Samantha Ponton Assistant Editor British Ecological Society P ? 

Minhyuk Seo Senior Assistant Editor British Ecological Society P E 

Karin Wulf Director & Librarian / Professor of History Brown University P B 

Simon Inger Chief Revenue Officer Cadmore Media P D 

Mathew Willmott Assistant Director, OA Agreements California Digital Library O ? 

Katie Laker OA Project Manager Cambridge University Press O C 

Teresa Lewis Head of Business Processes (Academic) Cambridge University Press O B 

Kellie Snow Research Data Manager Cardiff University O C 

Laura Cox Senior Director, Publishing Industry Data CCC P C 

Michael Healy Executive Director, International Relations CCC P ? 

Chuck Hemenway Director, Publishing Solutions CCC P ? 

Christopher Kenneally Senior Director, Marketing CCC P ? 

Shannon Reville Product Manager CCC P C 

Andrew Robinson Strategic Account Manager CCC P B 

Romy Beard Head of Publisher Relations ChronosHub P C 

Anthony Watkinson Principal Consultant CIBER Research P B 
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Stephen Hawthorne VP Sales Clarivate P ? 

Laura Ricci Senior Consultant Clarke & Esposito P B 

Alicia Wise Executive Director CLOCKSS P ? 

Robert Kiley Head of Strategy cOAlition S O ? 

Anna Sharman Director Cofactor P E 

Dione Mentis Chief Operating Officer Coko Foundation P B 

Mark Allin Principal ContentAll P ? 

Tasha Mellins-Cohen Director & Founder COUNTER & Mellins-Cohen Consulting P E 

Corinna Mayer Manager OA Journal Transformation De Gruyter P C 

Heather Staines Senior Strategy Consultant Delta Think P B 

Nicholas Bailey Technical Product Manager Digital Science P D 

Helen Cooke Director, Publisher Business Development Digital Science P B 

Kate Gasson Director of Product Strategy Digital Science P D 

Suze Kundu Dir. Researcher & Community Engagement Digital Science P E 

Tyler Ruse Director, Publisher Solutions Digital Science P D 

John Hammersley VP & Founder of Overleaf Digital Science & Overleaf P A 

John Dove DOAJ Ambassador for N. America Directory of Open Access Journals P E 

Donald Hawkins Columnist Donald T Hawkins O ? 

Jennifer Gibson Executive Director Dryad P D 

Mark Allcock Director, Product Management EBSCO P C 

Charlotte Mason Head of Sales Edinburgh University Press P A 

Sarah McDonald Head of Journals Edinburgh University Press P E 

Nicola Ramsey Chief Executive Edinburgh University Press P B 

Annette Butler Editorial Account Manager Editorial Office P C 

Alice Ellingham Director Editorial Office P ? 

Hannah Steer Editorial Account Manager Editorial Office P D 

Mel Wincott Senior Account Manager Editorial Office P E 

Katie Eve Policy Director Open Science Elsevier P C 

Abigail Hilditch Policy and Industry Relations Manager Elsevier P D 

Simon Holt Head of Strategies, Content Acquisition Elsevier P E 

Florence Theberge Publishing Development Manager Emerald Publishing O A 

Tony O'Rourke Vice President Enago (Crimson Interactive) P D 

Kamran Naim Head of Open Science European Org. for Nuclear Research P E 

Laura Harvey Chief Customer Officer Ex Ordo P D 

Paul Killoran Chief Executive Officer Ex Ordo P E 

Cátia Laranjeira PTCRIS Program Manager FCT-FCCN O C 

Daniela Ruffell Managing Editor of FEBS Letters FEBS P D 

Robyn Mugridge Head of Publishing Partnerships Frontiers P C 

Henry Tipping Society Partnership Manager Frontiers P C 

Hannah Kindred Partnership Specialist Frontiers Media P N 

Nikita Lad PhD candidate George Mason University O A 

Dianne Benham Product Director GetFTR P C 

Gerald Beasley Fellow HESI SDG Publishers Compact O A 

Catriona MacCallum Director of Open Science Hindawi P N 

Zoe Wake Hyde Community Development Manager Humanities Commons O E 

Miguel Angel Márdero Arellano Digital Preservation Network Coordinator IBICT O N 

Steven Heffner Managing Director, Publications IEEE P ? 

Robyn Price Bibliometrics Manager Imperial College London P ? 

Dasapta Erwin Irawan Lecturer Institut Teknologi Bandung O D 
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Alison Norwood Publishing Manager Institute of Development Studies O ? 

Viktorija Zgela Head of Editorial Development IntechOpen O D 

Ruth Wells Founder and Innovator Inventing Change P A 

Liz Bal Director of Open Research Services Jisc P ? 

Steve Byford Product Manager (Open Research Services) Jisc P N 

Laura Wong Product Manager Jisc P B 

Phil Jones Licensing Manager Jisc ServiceS P B 

Daniel Ebneter CEO Karger Publishers P C 

Natalie Harriman Research Integrity Manager King's College London P D 

Ola Tornkvist Editorial Manager London Mathematical Society P D 

Lucy Lambe Scholarly Communications Officer London School of Economics P B 

Cassie Bowman Open Access Officer London South Bank University P B 

Jayne Marks Senior Associate Maverick Publishing Specialists P C 

Rebecca Castellon Account Support Specialist MDPI P B 

Sarah Hulbert Book Editor MDPI P B 

Kurtis Jackson Head of English Editing MDPI P B 

Laura Wagner Project Manager and Editor MDPI O B 

Dalia Nikadon Publishing Editor (Partnerships) Microbiology Society P C 

Phill Jones Co-founder, Digital and Technology MoreBrains Cooperative P N 

Fiona Murphy Co-Founder MoreBrains Cooperative P ? 

Mark Carden Managing Consultant Mosaic Search & Selection P D 

Will Cross Director, Open Knowledge Center NC State University O N 

Katharina Bader Assoc. Prof. of International HR Mgmt Northumbria University O N 

Ursula Rabar Community Manager OA Book Usage Data Trust P B 

Bernie Folan Comms, Engagement & Outreach Manager OASPA P E 

Claire Redhead Executive Director OASPA P B 

Alexandra Freeman Researcher & Platform Developer Octopus.ac P D 

Marydee Ojala Researcher Online Searcher P A 

Monika Schneider Director of Sales Europe Otto Harrassowitz P C 

Sarah McKenna Senior Publisher Oxford University Press P A 

Rhiannon Meaden Executive Publisher Oxford University Press O D 

Emily Gonthier Production Coordinator PLOS O E 

Alison Mudditt Chief Executive Officer PLOS P A 

Rob Johnson Managing Director Research Consulting P D 

Tim Gillett Editor Research Information P A 

Wynand Van der Walt Senior Manager Rhodes University O D 

Kaveh Bazargan Director River Valley Technologies P ? 

Ben Davis Science Director, Next Gen. Chemistry Rosalind Franklin Institute P N 

Hannah Barnsley Strategic Programme Manager Royal Society of Chemistry P N 

Genevra Champion Marketing Mgr, Academic & Corporate Royal Society of Chemistry P A 

Adam Day Data Scientist SAGE Publishing P D 

Helen Duce Head of Product Management SAGE Publishing P C 

Caroline Lock Senior Publisher SAGE Publishing P A 

Miranda Nunhofer Vice President, Research SAGE Publishing P ? 

Martha Sedgwick Vice President, Product Innovation Sage Publishing O D 

José Francisco Salm Junior Professor Santa Catarina State University P D 

Sarah Greaves Publishing Consultant Sarah Greaves STEM Consulting P ? 

Philipp Neie Chief Executive Officer Schweitzer Fachinformationen P B 

Will Schweitzer President Silverchair P C 
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Jake Zarnegar Chief Business Development Officer Silverchair P C 

Urooj Nizami Community Engagement Librarian Simon Fraser University P ? 

Jo Appleford-Cook Training Manager Springer Nature O D 

Christina Emery Senior Marketing Manager Springer Nature O D 

Chloe Garnett Research & Development Manager, OA Springer Nature O C 

Ed Gerstner Director, Research Environment Alliances Springer Nature P D 

Laura Graham-Clare Director of Community Content Springer Nature P D 

Arend Küster Director Academic Affairs Springer Nature P A 

Hazel Newton Director, Researcher Professional Dev. Springer Nature P D 

Jennifer Smith Research Publications Librarian St. George's, University of London P B 

Yvonne Campfens Executive Director Stichting OA Switchboard P B 

Hylke Koers Chief Information Officer STM Solutions P D 

Wilhelm Widmark Library Director Stockholm University P C 

Debra Hopkins-Monks Researcher Swansea University O B 

Andrew Walker Director TaskAdept P ? 

Michaela Atherley Head of OA Content Flow Taylor & Francis P D 

Simon Horton Policy and External Affairs Manager Taylor & Francis P A 

Mithu Lucraft Senior Consultant TBI Communications P B 

Ratna Lindawati Lubis Head of Research for Ecopreneurship Telkom University O A 

Malvika Sharan Senior Researcher The Alan Turing Institute P D 

Michael Evans CEO The Charlesworth Group P ? 

Lou Peck Chief Executive Officer The International Bunch P C 

Megan Taylor Director of Content and Research The International Bunch O C 

Maxine Borton Research Support Officer The Open University P ? 

Veronika Spinka Senior Vice President, Science Thieme Group P N 

Kathleen Too Senior VP, Thieme Chemistry Thieme Group P C 

Roger Worthington Fellow UN SDG Publishers Compact P A 

Ana Luisa Rossato Facco Academic Unisinos Business School O N 

Heleen Palmen Coördinator Open Access Universiteit Leiden P B 

Zosia Beckles Research Information Analyst University of Bristol P ? 

Kirsty Merrett Research Support Librarian University of Bristol P C 

Michael Levine-Clark Dean University of Denver Libraries P ? 

Christine Tulley Professor of English University of Findlay and DP&L O B 

Judith Russell Dean of University Libraries University of Florida P ? 

Cecilia Heyman Widmark Library Director University of Gävle P C 

Valerie McCutcheon Research Information Manager University of Glasgow P B 

Dawn Cockroft Publishing Press and Marketing Manager University of Huddersfield O B 

Laurian Williamson Head of Research Services University of Leicester O B 

Charles Watkinson Associate University Librarian University of Michigan Library P ? 

Lucia Fanini Researcher University of Salento O E 

Steve Marks Digital Preservation Librarian University of Toronto O B 

Yaz Osho Senior Lecturer University of Westminster O N 

Lidia Arvisu Director UNT Library O N 

Hannah Hope Open Research Lead Wellcome P N 

Tony Chen Journal Publishing Manager Wiley O E 

Jo Wixon Director, Portfolio Strategy Wiley P A 

Haseeb Irfanullah Independent Consultant zz- O ? 

Danny Kingsley Scholarly Communications Consultant zz- O ? 

 


